_	_	_		
O	~	•		~
כ	Z.	~	1	~
~	~	_		_

ORIGINAL

Decision No.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the City of Norwalk for Modification and Extension of Decision No. 85812 for Authority to Construct a Highway Underpass at the Crossing of the Southern Pacific Transportation Company Tracks at Imperial Highway in the City of Norwalk, California

Application No. 60200

## ORDER EXTENDING TIME

Applicant has requested an extension of time within which to exercise the authority granted in Decision No. 85812 alleging that it has been unable to undertake construction of the project absent an allocation of State Grade Separation Funds.

IT IS ORDERED that the time limit within which applicant may exercise the authority granted in said decision is hereby extended to April 7, 1984.

In all other respects, Decision No. 85812 shall remain in full force and effect. The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated MAR 17 1981 at San Francisco,
California.

Mahlell Jang